LOGAIRE

FREESTANDING WOOD FIRES
4 N

NZ AUST
Talisman Black MAW 2055 MAW 2055 Page 2
600
FAN 2 Speed 794665 794665 Page 4
Flues 150mmHi Therm-4m SFP1002 ------ Page 5
150mm (6”Super Single)  ------- A35613 Page 6

\_

Issue A
February 2008
REF # MAW2055



a L O G A | R E TALISMAN 600

3
ltem Part Description Qty [ltem  Part Description Qty
No No No No
1 594579 Panel-Rear 1 14 786772 HandIeAssy-Door
2 503429 Rivet-Pop 3.2 Dia x 4.8 2 (incl. items 13-15) 1
3 503259 Screw;S/T10x .4 14| 15 986605 -+ Handle Assy 1
4 594642 Stand Off-Rear Panel 1 | 16 503006 -« Pin-Tension4 x 16 1
5 594651 Panel-Side, RH - Charcoal 1 |17 586161 - Handle-Door 1
6 794017 Door Assy - Charcoal 18 503004 -« Screw; CSK No 8 x 5/8" 2
(incl. items 7-15) 1 | 19 986149 Spacer-FrontPanel 4
7 786774 - Kit-Seal, Door Glass 1 | 20 503659 Rivet-Pop 4.0 Dia x 9.0 4
8 986485 - Retainer-Glass 1 | 21 594653 Shelf-Ash - Charcoal
9 700755 -« Rope-Fibre, Glass 16 x2m 1 (incl. items 22-23) 1
10 994016 - Panel-Door - Charcoal 1 | 22 503381 - Clip-Starlock, 4 Dia 2
11 786784 - Glass - c/w Seal (incl. item 7 23 587855 -« Badge - Gold 1
+ Glass 5 x 518 x 243) 1 | 24 594652 Panel-Side, LH - Charcoal 1
12 986487 -« Latch Assy-Door, 10mm 1 | 25 594576 Crille-Assy - Charcoal 1
13 500374 -+ Washer-Flat 1/4" 2
Bold Text = Assemblies
Bulleted Text = Items included in Assemblies

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 2



L O G A I R E TALISMAN 600

tem Part Description Qty |[ltem Part Description Qty
No No No No
1 794625  Board-Firebox Top Assy 1 | 15 594564  Slide-Air, Inlet 1
2 993048 » Channel-Reinforcer, Brick 1 | 16 995091 Spacer-AirSlide 2
3 503259 Screw, S/T10x .4 14 | 17 594650 Plate, Back-Meter 1
4 594578 Heatshield-Rear, Inner 1 | 18 501602 Nut, M8 13
5 501597 Screw, Set M8 x 20 8 | 19 987842 Deflector- Primary Air 1
6 501599 Screw; S/T 1/4" x 5/8" 11| 20 501843 Screw, Set M8 x 40 4
7 594572 Support-Rail 1 |21 501606 Washer, Flat8 x 19x 1.6 2
8 794624 Board Assy - 15mm 786664 Hinge Assy 1
9 594571 Heatshield-Bottom 1 | 23 594615 Firebox Assy-Steel 1
10 501682 Nut, M6 12 | 24 587516 Pin-DoorLatch 1
11 594640 Plate-Base Air 1 | 25 586439 Pin-Retaining,
12 501685 Screw, Set M8 x 30 2 Secondary AirTube 1
13 594648 Pin,Tension 10 x 20 994580 Tube-SecondaryAir,
14 594636 Knob-AirControl 1 49 x3.5 1
Bold Text Assemblies

Bulleted Text Items included in Assemblies

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 3



L O G A I R E TALISMAN 600

Part Number 794665
tem Part Description Qty (Item  Part Description Qty
No No No No

1 593147 Fan - 2 Speed 118 503106 Washer-Flat, 5mm Brass 2

2 557089 Nut-Cable 119 501856 Nut, M5 2

3 503272 Rivet-Pop 4.8 Dia x 4.8 4 |10 502068 Clamp-Cable 1

4 994661 Fan Box Assy 1

5 501580 Screw, Pan M5 x 16 1 NOTILLUSTRATED

6 503674 Switch-Fan On/Off/On 1

7 503371 Washer- Fan Disc 588068 Loom-Fan, 3 Pin 75v 1
51D x 100D Ext 1 591321 Insulator-Utilux 2

594666 Lom-Switch, Fan 1
Bold Text Assemblies

Bulleted Text Items included in Assemblies

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 4



TALISMAN 600

LOGAIRE

ROOF TERMINATION KIT Flue Kit (Hi Therm)
PART 2 - Black - 150mm dia NZ ONLY
= =5
3 Part 2 Contains:
_ =, 1 x 600mm Outer Slip
e 1 x 400mm Flue Pipe
- : 1 x Top Spider
1 x Casing Cover
1 x Anti Down Draught Cowl
Part 1 Contains:
i = |
- 3 x1200mm Stainless Steel Flue
1 x 1200mm Inner / Outer Sheild Combination
1 x Ceiling Plate
1 x Pack of Screws and Spacer
i Li Note: Flue Reflector is required for standard
| ; installations
|
4 metre kits meet the Flue Pipe requirements of
AS/NZS 2918:2001 (4.6m rule) for a standard 2.4m
stud height and a wood fire height of 600mm or
. greater
1”'““”ﬁ |
r
|
Part No: SFP1002
gz d

STARTER KIT
PART 1

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position Page 5



TALISMAN 600

LOGAIRE

150mm (6” Super Single

AUST ONLY

Contains:

6” x 900 Stainless Steel Flue Lengths
10.25” x 900mm Galvanised Flue Lengths
8” x 900mm Decorative Mesh

6” — 10.25” Cowl

8” Ceiling Cowl

Support Angles

NF,FPDNWO

Part No: A35316

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position

Page 6



LOGAIRE

TALISMAN 600

Part No Description Qty
NOT ILLUSTRATED

594654 Owners Manual 1
ASSEMBLIES

794016 DoorAssy(No Glass) — Charcoal 1
ACCESSORIES

556266 Paint, Touch Up — Charcoal 1

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in viewing position

Page 7



